GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP
LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:252
ANSWERED ON:10.12.2014

NATIONAL UNIVERSITIES FOR SKILL DEVELOPMENT
Chaudhary Shri P.P.;Singh Shri Sunil Kumar

Will the Minister of SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP be pleased to state:

(a) whether suggestions have been received from various quarters to set up National Universities across the country for achieving the
objectives of skill development and if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether the States and locations have been identified for the purpose and if so, the details thereof;
(c) the norms determined/laid down for establishing National University;

(d) whether the Government also proposes to establish such Universities in Pali and Jodhpur districts and if so, the details thereof;
and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP
(SHRIRAJIV PRATAP RUDY)

(a) to (e) A statement is laid on the Table of the House.
STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO

(e) OF THE LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. 252 FOR 10.12.2014 ASKED BY SHRI P.P. CHAUDHARY: SHRI SUNIL
KUMAR SINGH

(a) No Madam, the government has not yet requested or received suggestions on set up of National Universities across the country.

(b) to (e) Does not arise.
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